## **RESOLUTION NO. 243**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF UNIVERSITY PLACE, WASHINGTON, AMENDING PLUMBING CODE FEES AS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED UNDER RESOLUTION NO. 155.

WHEREAS, by Ordinance, the City has authorized fees and charges for services provided by the City; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 155 amended Plumbing Code fees; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to recover the cost of services where fees are appropriate; NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF UNIVERSITY PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Plumbing Code Fees</u>. Plumbing Code Fees are hereby amended as set forth on Schedule A, Plumbing Code Fees, attached hereto and made part of this resolution.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption, with fees effective December 31, 1999.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 15, 1999.

Debbie Klosowski, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Matthew, City Clerk

## SCHEDULE 'A'

## **PLUMBING CODE FEES**

	1. 2.	Permit Issuance For issuing of each supplemental permit	<del>\$20.00</del> \$10.00	\$23.50
Unit fee schedule (In addition to item 1 or 2 above)				
For each plumbing fixture or trap or set of fixtures on one trap (including water,				
		drainage, piping and backflow protection therefor)		
	2.	For each building sewer and each trailer park sewer	\$15.00	-\$24.65
-	3.	Rainwater systems - per drain (inside building)	<del>\$7.00</del>	\$9.80
4	1	For each cesspeel (when permitted)		
ę	25.			
ŧ	5	For each private sewer disposal system		
<del>\$40.00</del>				
6	3.	For each water heater and/or vent	<del>\$7.00</del>	\$12.30
7	7.	For each industrial waste pre-treatment interceptor including its trap and		
		vent, excepting kitchen type grease interceptors functioning as fixture traps	<del>\$7.00-</del>	\$19.90
8	3.	For installation, alteration or repair of water piping and/or water treating		
		equipment, each	\$7.00	
	9.	For repair or alteration of drainage or vent piping, each fixture	\$7.00	
•	10.	For each lawn sprinkler system on any one meter including backflow		
		protection devices therefore	<del>\$7.00</del>	\$14.80
•	11.	For atmospheric type vacuum breakers not included in item 2 1:		
		1 to 5	<del>\$5.00</del>	\$12.30
		over 5, each	<del>\$1.00</del>	\$2.25
12. For each backflow protective device other than atmospheric type vacuum type				
ŀ	orea	okers:	<b>A</b> = <b>AA</b>	40.00
		2 inches and smaller	\$ <del>7.00</del>	12.30
		Over 2 inches	<del>\$15.00</del> -	\$24.65
Other inspection and fees				
1. A plan review of 25% of the permit fee shall be assessed for other than R-3 and U				
occupancies.				
	2.	Inspections outside of normal business hours (min. charge - 2 hours)	\$30.00	\$49.50
	3.	Reinspection fee assessed under Section	\$30.00	\$49.50
	4.	Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (min. charge 2 hours)	\$30.00	\$49.50
	5.	Additional plans review required by changes, additions or revisions to		
		approved plans ( minimum charge one- half hour)	\$30.00	\$49.50